STATE OF ALABAMA TANNEHILL HISTORICAL STATE PARK ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

CHAPTER 885-1-6 CAMPING REGULATIONS - PROCEDURES OF CAMPERS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

885-1-601	Registration
885-1-602	Check-out Time.
885-1-603	Extended Camping
885-1-604	Quiet Time
885-1-605	Washing Cars And RVS
885-1-606	Non-Motorized Vehicle Safety And Devices
885-1-607	Campsite Rates And Occupancy
885-1-608	Authorized Camping Units
885-1-609	Campsite Cleanliness
885-1-610	Camper's Garbage

885-1-6-.01 Registration.

Campers shall register before locating camping units on campsites.

Author:

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, § 41-9-325.

History: Filed September 30, 1982.

885-1-6-.02 Check-out Time..

Check-out time for campers is 1:00 p.m.

Author: Jerry Sargent, Chief Ranger

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, § 41-9-325.

History: Filed September 30, 1982. Amended: Filed August 5,

1992.

885-1-6-.03 Extended Camping.

Extended camping for more than fourteen (14) days in any thirty (30) day calendar month March through October is prohibited and the registration office must be notified of all moves to assure such campsites are available and not already occupied.

Author: Jerry Sargent, Chief Ranger

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §41-9-325.

History: Filed September 30, 1982. Amended: Filed August 5, 1992. Amended: Filed: June 23, 1993, effective July 28, 1993.

885-1-6-.04 Quiet Time.

Quiet time for campers is from 10:00 p.m. to 6:00 a.m. daily.

Author: Jerry Sargent, Chief Ranger

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$41-9-325.

History: Filed August 5, 1992.

885-1-6-.05 Washing Cars And RVS.

Washing cars and RVS, motor homes, trailers, pop-ups, etc. is prohibited inside the Park.

Author: Jerry Sargent, Chief Ranger

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §41-9-325.

History: Filed August 5, 1992.

885-1-6-.06 Non-Motorized Vehicle Safety And Devices.

Non-motorized vehicles ridden inside the Park such as; all bicycles, tricycles, and or horse drawn vehicles, must have lights and reflective devices and must be ridden in a safe and orderly manner.

Author: Jerry Sargent, Chief Ranger

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$41-9-325.

History: Filed August 5, 1992. Amended: Filed: June 23, 1993,

effective July 28, 1993.

885-1-6-.07 Campsite Rates And Occupancy.

Basic rates per day for camping are for four (4) persons or less per site, and an additional charge per person age six (6) years of age or older will be made up to a maximum occupancy of eight (8) persons per site per day. An additional charge may apply for sites with a sewage hook-up.

Author: Jerry Sargent, Chief Ranger

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §41-9-325.

History: Filed August 5, 1992.

885-1-6-.08 Authorized Camping Units.

Only authorized camping units, RVS, motor homes, camping trailers, pop-ups and tents will be allowed to set up for camping in the Park. Only one night camping in cars will be permitted.

Tannehill State Park

Author: Jerry Sargent, Chief Ranger

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$41-9-325.

History: Filed August 5, 1992.

885-1-6-.09 Campsite Cleanliness.

All campsites must be kept clean and orderly during length of stay.

Author: Jerry Sargent, Chief Ranger

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$41-9-325.

History: Filed August 5, 1992.

885-1-6-.10 Camper's Garbage.

All campers' garbage to be carried by camper to dumpsters provided across from the train station.

Author: Jerry Sargent, Chief Ranger

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$41-9-325.

History: Filed August 5, 1992.